St George’s Lowville April 12, 2018

NOTE to all Volunteers: you either have received or will shortly receive an
email asking you to sign off on position description for your volunteer positions.
Please review the position description which are sent to you and provide the
sign off to Jenn Lukawecky or to the office promptly. Paper copies of all
position descriptions are filed in a green 3 ring binder in the office.

Announcements

e Food collected this month is for the Milton Food bank and will be blessed
on April 29

e Today April 15": Morning Prayer, 9:30 am.

e Saturday April 21%: Goodbye party for Bishop Michael at the Cathedral in
Hamilton, 1-4 pm. All are welcome.

e Sunday April 22"%: Earth Day Eucharist in the Celtic style, 9:30 am.

e Thursday April 26™: Corporation Meeting, 7 pm Fireside Room.

e Saturday April 28™": Outdoor grounds clean-up (weather permitting): 9 am
to 12 noon.

e Sunday April 29": Eucharist and Blessing the food collected for the
Salvation Army Food Bank in Milton; Parish Meeting after the service.

e Saturday May 5™": Consecration of Bishop-elect Susan at the Cathedral,
11 am.

e Sunday May 6": Eucharist at 9:30 am; Fiddle concert at 2 pm., tickets
$15 from Susan Recoskie or Bonnie Powell.

e Thursday May 10": Ascension Day. Eucharist at 11:00 am followed by a
light lunch.

e Sunday May 13": Eucharist and Mother’s Day 9:30 am.

e Sunday May 20": Pentecost Day Eucharist at 9;30 am.

Ongoing Announcements
e Calling all singers: All are welcome to meet at 8:45 each week to
practise music for the service.
¢ Prayer Chain: For confidential requests for prayer by prayer chain

members, please contact Bev Mitchell at : m.beverlyj@cogeco.ca or 905-
878-7505

Outside Announcements
e Saturday May 12" Kids Against Hunger Food Pack Event, 8:30 am set
up. 10:00am for volunteers to pack food until about noon. Pizza lunch.
Clean up and out by 2:00pm.
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